

2024年 4月末現在（経営分析表）

業種	全産業	建設業					製造業																				情報通信業	郵便輸送業	卸売業	小売業	サテライト産業	不動産業			サービス業																																				
		小計	総合工事	別業	設備工事	小計	製食	繊維	製木	製装	工紙	同印	化学	製チ	製ゴ	毛革	製業	鉄	製非	製金	造機	造生	製子	器電	器電	輸送						製そ	小	取不		管貨	サ																																		
対象企業社数	2,589	486	204	123	159	423	42	11	17	11	8	22	6	22	4	9	16	16	5	108	27	29	4	9	18	30	30	110	316	313	100	251	54	183	93																																				
うち黒字企業社数	1,271	229	94	54	81	216	16	6	12	9	3	8	2	11	3	5	10	8	3	56	19	13	1	6	14	15	57	169	133	43	157	24	126	32																																					
黒字企業比率(%)	49.0	47.1	46.0	43.9	50.9	51.0	38.0	54.5	70.5	81.8	37.5	36.3	33.3	50.0	75.0	55.5	62.5	50.0	60.0	51.8	70.3	44.8	25.0	66.6	46.6	50.0	51.8	53.4	42.4	43.0	62.5	44.4	68.8	34.4																																					
項目名	数値	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年	前年																																				
損益計算書	純売上高(千円)	235,694	100.1	198,697	100.5	242,933	102.2	169,212	98.4	164,752	99.3	344,952	97.5	345,560	100.8	162,068	102.0	174,813	91.1	215,324	98.3	321,148	97.2	138,784	98.4	577,085	76.6	330,402	93.3	372,048	104.4	195,451	103.3	247,512	91.6	420,755	101.6	830,847	96.4	437,031	99.7	462,706	95.9	450,286	90.9	665,375	106.7	440,592	116.8	197,345	105.3	159,697	92.2	90,148	103.2	243,200	98.6	490,190	99.4	233,858	104.6	92,882	103.6	85,741	95.0	113,081	83.7	61,199	102.1	137,560	105.7
	売上原価(千円)	168,025	99.9	144,824	100.5	177,181	103.3	125,840	96.7	117,993	96.7	267,169	97.1	276,877	101.5	131,660	98.2	150,696	93.3	148,780	94.0	253,274	98.8	92,980	98.9	493,248	78.7	266,493	90.9	298,038	102.7	154,012	102.3	196,002	89.5	343,169	103.6	674,630	95.3	334,820	98.7	351,463	96.1	333,479	91.9	477,090	113.5	337,005	109.9	164,692	102.4	114,375	91.6	49,229	97.3	171,980	96.3	397,761	99.3	169,859	104.8	29,329	100.9	35,051	92.8	55,926	82.6	16,290	103.7	62,093	109.5
	商品売上原価(千円)	86,334	99.6	7,004	98.3	5,156	93.3	7,538	99.7	8,960	101.4	35,699	96.0	12,195	78.2	0	-	18,449	108.5	94,617	90.8	56,910	99.2	16,568	95.9	179,314	133.5	26,345	98.3	71,533	99.4	8,461	91.0	75,205	92.6	90,655	101.0	4,140	100.8	40,742	89.4	1,460	83.4	60,624	101.4	3,225	94.4	0	-	3,605	96.6	35,779	98.3	23,880	95.6	13,401	95.5	376,222	98.7	165,155	104.9	26,972	101.4	31,294	95.8	45,408	88.6	16,134	103.8	51,007	110.0
	製品売上原価(千円)	81,691	100.3	137,020	100.6	172,024	103.6	118,302	96.5	109,033	98.5	231,470	97.3	264,681	102.9	131,660	98.2	132,246	91.5	54,162	100.2	196,363	98.6	76,411	99.6	313,934	63.7	240,148	90.2	226,504	103.8	145,550	103.1	120,796	87.7	252,514	104.5	670,490	95.3	294,077	100.2	350,002	96.2	272,855	90.1	473,864	113.6	337,005	109.9	161,087	102.5	78,595	88.8	25,369	99.0	158,578	96.4	21,538	109.6	4,704	100.1	2,357	95.4	3,756	73.5	10,517	63.8	155	120.7	11,085	106.9
	売上総利益(千円)	67,668	100.4	53,873	100.5	65,751	99.4	43,371	103.7	46,758	100.8	77,782	98.8	68,683	98.1	30,408	122.9	24,116	79.2	66,544	109.4	67,874	91.9	45,804	97.3	83,836	66.3	63,908	104.5	74,009	111.7	41,439	107.2	51,510	100.5	77,585	93.8	156,216	101.5	102,210	102.9	111,242	95.4	116,806	88.0	188,285	92.7	60,918	111.3	71,220	104.7	92,429	100.0	63,998	104.3	63,552	105.0	50,689	96.6	57,154	84.7	44,909	101.5	75,466	102.7						
	販売費・一般管理費(千円)	60,038	101.0	39,651	100.5	39,901	101.1	37,764	94.5	40,789	104.3	64,790	99.7	61,816	98.8	32,806	106.9	27,530	98.4	67,177	101.0	74,876	100.4	40,396	102.2	87,307	95.9	62,291	96.0	70,155	115.8	35,240	98.7	44,374	97.2	61,944	106.9	99,334	101.7	81,382	98.2	75,433	95.7	86,938	101.1	95,110	93.3	109,757	118.6	33,596	99.6	40,967	101.1	36,084	116.3	66,256	103.5	81,114	101.1	62,547	102.1	62,013	99.9	42,841	100.2	51,057	99.9	36,912	100.3	77,222	100.1
	営業利益(千円)	7,630	95.9	14,222	100.6	25,850	96.9	5,606	303.9	5,968	81.8	12,992	94.6	6,867	93.1	-2,397	40.2	-3,413	-	-632	11.0	-7,001	####	5,407	71.9	-3,471	-	1,617	-	3,854	67.3	6,198	210.9	7,135	127.3	15,440	63.1	58,881	101.1	20,828	126.4	35,809	94.9	29,867	64.0	93,175	92.1	-6,170	28.3	-943	13.1	4,355	55.3	4,833	84.5	4,963	125.6	11,315	92.6	1,451	####	1,539	-	7,848	80.8	6,097	37.3	7,996	107.7	-1,755	47.7
	経常利益(千円)	10,551	90.9	16,051	95.7	27,262	93.5	7,597	166.2	8,208	81.6	17,619	82.0	8,428	106.6	-2,016	-	532	4.1	12,483	56.7	-64	-	6,044	76.8	-272	-	4,098	-	9,346	21.5	1,867	20.4	7,807	104.8	18,297	57.7	69,999	83.4	24,387	86.4	50,647	103.1	36,305	70.8	105,409	98.1	18,519	-	1,945	-	7,788	76.1	4,549	77.2	7,998	97.6	15,533	95.8	3,684	119.1	3,044	428.0	7,928	79.5	6,729	41.0	7,788	103.1	179	-
	税引前当期純利益(千円)	9,196	84.4	15,488	94.7	26,138	94.2	7,318	145.1	8,144	79.6	15,462	97.3	2,319	44.6	-1,359	-	1,818	36.1	18,833	87.8	-4,798	-	4,443	51.5	-6,919	-	2,230	-	9,493	23.8	-903	-	8,194	107.3	12,251	41.4	65,522	79.7	22,531	134.6	41,146	129.7	33,294	79.4	138,530	99.8	30,176	-	-2,189	49.6	4,844	68.6	4,269	87.0	8,713	129.8	12,981	85.9	3,384	121.3	3,254	####	5,513	40.0	-2,158	-	7,072	55.8	-4,472	-
	総資本営業利益率(%)	2.4	96.0	6.7	100.0	9.5	94.0	3.2	320.0	3.5	81.3	2.2	91.6	1.1	78.5	-0.6	40.0	-1.6	-	-0.1	8.3	-1.9	####	3.7	71.1	-0.6	-	0.3	-	1.0	66.6	2.6	216.6	2.3	127.7	2.8	59.5	6.4	95.5	2.6	123.8	4.4	91.6	3.8	63.3	3.0	90.9	-0.7	25.9	-0.4	10.8	1.8	58.0	6.6	84.6	1.9	126.6	2.8	90.3	0.8	-	1.3	-	2.3	79.3	2.2	33.8	2.3	109.5	-0.8	47.0
総資本回転率(回)	0.7	100.0	0.9	100.0	0.8	88.8	0.9	100.0	0.9	100.0	0.6	100.0	0.5	83.3	0.4	100.0	0.8	88.8	0.4	100.0	0.8	88.9	0.9	100.0	1.0	83.3	0.8	100.0	1.0	111.1	0.8	114.2	0.7	100.0	0.7	100.0	0.5	83.3	0.2	100.0	0.5	125.0	1.0	111.1	0.6	100.0	0.2	109.0	0.9	100.0	1.2	100.0	0.4	80.0	0.1	100.0	0.6	100.0	0.6	100.0	0.6	100.0									
流動資産回転期間(日)	285.6	101.4	261.0	100.6	279.0	101.4	242.8	101.5	241.5	98.0	348.1	104.1	277.7	120.8	558.0	94.3	293.7	112.2	465.3	105.7	239.6	99.9	239.2	96.4	252.8	125.8	262.3	104.7	246.1	99.9	294.6	97.3	300.1	109.4	269.6	95.8	295.5	112.8	391.0	102.2	392.1	104.1	376.1	106.7	718.8	93.3	380.9	88.3	201.8	100.0	341.8	101.2	184.3	90.8	177.8	101.3	200.3	99.4	138.6	95.5	151.2	95.7	371.2	102.9	518.3	318.9	94.8	191.8	94.5		
売上債権回転期間(日)	48.5	99.5	39.4	101.8	28.3	110.1	46.5	103.3	55.0	95.6	72.9	98.9	42.7	100.4	47.8	67.0	62.8	105.0	45.9	102.2	83.6	101.8	67.1	91.2	65.5	107.9	68.9	102.8	82.5	94.3	76.8	75.0	72.9	111.1	77.0	78.2	71.9	108.7	79.0	100.6	76.0	96.9	95.2	102.4	52.1	79.0	94.6	163.1	53.8	86.6	78.4	90.2	34.8	96.1	47.0	97.1	57.9	103.0	22.7	96.5	9.7	98.9	33.3	107.0	12.2	78.2	27.7	122.0	11.0	97.3	
たな卸資産回転期間(日)	42.6	101.1	63.7	100.7	96.5	103.5	36.7	95.8	23.1	84.3	63.3	104.1	41.7	96.7	67.4	103.3	60.0	116.5	73.7	92.1	21.7	91.5	31.9	105.2	54.8	201.4	23.1	95.0	41.1	120.5	86.1	102.2	25.9	125.1	45.2	89.3	16.8	97.1	90.0	98.5	19.4	93.7	75.0	123.5	149.5	91.7	149.4	100.8	24.0	109.5	67.0	109.8	1.9	100.0	1.8	90.0	34.6	97.7	28.4	95.3	4.2	89.3	87.1	130.9	273.1	146.5	17.7	131.1	6.4	101.5	
固定・繰延資産回転期間(日)	203.9	99.9	128.7	100.3																																																																			